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2021

NEW AIRE

1B-635 Opus

SKIN: 58829A NEW SILVER
A - 1086B SIDEWALL WHITE
@ B - 52950B CRESCENT SILVER MET.
@D C - 51424 SAPPHIRE MET.
@D D - BC200 BLACK TONER

AWNING:

STD: GIRARD G2000

OPT: GIRARD NOVA

FABRIC: CHARCOAL TWEED
HARDWARE: XXXX




Created 5/5/2020

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2021 NEW AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B635 OPUS
1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

BASE # BASE NAME

SKIN: 58829 (58829A) Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 67.23 67.23| 268.9 268.9

SILVER BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 710.23 777.45| 2840.9 3109.8

DR33 0 77.73 855.18| 310.9 3420.7

1QT (1 QUART| 1GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR A: 1086 (1086B) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 95.53 95.53| 382.1 382.1

SIDEWALL WHITE BC194 HI HIDING WHITE 918.48 1014.00| 3673.9 4056.0

BC402LS LOW STRENGTH PHTHALO BLUE 2.85 1016.85 11.4 4067.4

BC605LS LOW STRENGTH YELLOW OXIDE 14.20 1031.05 56.8 4124.2

BC209 BLACK TONER 23.43 1054.48 93.7 4217.9

BASE # BASE NAME 1QT (1 QUART| 1GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR B: 52950 (529508) Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.98 78.98| 315.9 315.9

CRESCENT SILVER MET BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 292.90 371.88| 1171.6 1487.5

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 186.73 558.60| 746.9 2234.4

BC201 DEEP BLACK 157.15 715.75| 628.6 2863.0

BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 47.78 763.53| 191.1 3054.1

BC407 0 37.38 800.90| 149.5 3203.6

BC471 0 35.58 836.48| 142.3 3345.9

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 32.20 868.68| 128.8 3474.7

1QT (1 QUART| 1GLN|1 GALLON

COLOR C: 51424 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 78.60 78.60| 314.4 314.4

SAPPHIRE MET BC101 FLOP CONTROL 12.95 91.55 51.8 366.2

BC105 WHITE 12.93 104.48 51.7 417.9

BC201 DEEP BLACK 96.75 201.23| 387.0 804.9

BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 124.38 325.60| 497.5 1302.4

BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 34.55 360.15| 138.2 1440.6

BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 34.58 394.73| 138.3 1578.9

BC406 PHTHALO BLUE 400.85 795.58| 1603.4 3182.3

BC250 BLUE BLACK 68.28 863.85] 273.1 3455.4




Created 5/5/2020

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
2021 NEW AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B635 OPUS

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR D: BC200 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 36.23 36.23| 144.9 144.9

BLACK BC200 BLACK 733.50 769.73| 2934.0 3078.9

BC101 FLOP CONTROL 92.58 862.30| 370.3 3449.2




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2021 NEW AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B635 OPUS

Created 5/5/2020

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

SKIN: 58829 (58829A) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 648.50 648.50( 2594.0 2594.0

NEW SILVER MET, NEWMAR SILVER HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 193.50 842.00| 774.0 3368.0
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 31.88 873.88| 127.5 3495.5

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 79.73 953.60| 318.9 3814.4

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR A: 1086 (1086B) BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 488.00 488.00| 1952.0 1952.0

SIDEWALL WHITE HB990 WHITE 625.53 1113.53| 2502.1 4454.1

HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 40.95 1154.48| 163.8 4617.9

HB619 LIGHT YELLOW 24.10 1178.58 96.4 4714.3

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR B: 52950 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 582.33 582.33| 2329.3 2329.3

CRESCENT SILVER MET, CRESCENT HB200 BLUE BLACK 204.43 786.75| 817.7 3147.0
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 114.40 901.15| 457.6 3604.6

HB444 BLUE 22.28 923.43 89.1 3693.7

HB300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 18.93 942.35 75.7 3769.4

HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 15.53 957.88 62.1 3831.5

HB090 FLOP CONTROL 15.58 973.45 62.3 3893.8

1QT |1 QUART| 1GLN|1GALLON

COLOR C: 51424 BASE # BASE NAME Grams Cum.| Grams| Cum. Grams
HB002 HYDRO BASE 584.33 584.33| 2337.3 2337.3

SAPPHIRE MET HB471 PHTHALO BLUE 312.68 897.00| 1250.7 3588.0

HB300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 32.45 929.45| 129.8 3717.8

HB200 BLUE BLACK 28.47 957.93] 1139 3831.7

HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 5.90 963.83 23.6 3855.3

HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 1.97 965.80 7.9 3863.2

HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 2.03 967.83 8.1 3871.3




Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
2021 NEW AIRE EXTERIOR COLOR PACKAGE 21B635 OPUS

COLOR D: BC200

Created 5/5/2020

BASE #

BASE NAME

1qQrT

Grams

1 QUART

Cum.

1GLN

Grams

1 GALLON

Cum. Grams

BLACK




